1-10000007059

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	,
	A . I	UNT
	EA NI	20 2010

Office Use Only



000164285830

01/19/10--01047--012 **180.00



BRESLOW STARLING FROST WARNER BOGER HIATT, PLLC

Certified Public Accountants
Post Office Box 10345
Greensboro, North Carolina 27404

Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company

Florida Wine Company, LLC

Attached are duplicate copies of the Articles of Organization for the above-referenced LLC. The Articles should be signed where indicated on page 2 by Anthony Pannone indicating his consent to serve as Registered Agent. They should be signed on page 3 where indicated by Tim Booras as Member. Both copies of the Articles of Organization, along with a check in the amount shown below made payable to the "Florida Department of State," should be mailed in the enclosed envelope to:

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

as soon as possible.

A "TAXPAYER COPY" is enclosed for your files.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Sec Division of Corp						
SUBJE	SUBJECT: Floric		Wine	Company, LLC	;		
		Name of Limit					
The end	closed Articles of (Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	ed for filing.			
Please	eturn all correspor	ndence concerning this mat	ter to the	e following:			
		P. ⁻		ny Booras		==	
			Name o	f Person		SECH	61 NYF 010
		Freedom	Beve	rage Company		<u> </u>	2
			Firm/C	ompany		SEE	
	3825 W. M		arket	Street, Suite 100		E GE S	P X
•			Ado	lress		IATI ORIC	<u>က</u>
	•	Greer	nsboro	, NC 27407		>	7
•		Cit	y/State a	nd Zip Code			
_		E-mail address: (to be used	defev	e@aol.com	<u> </u>		
For furt	her information co	oncerning this matter, please		amuar report notification	,		
	Joseph E Name of	. Warner, III Person	_ at (Area Code & Daytime To	292-6872 elephone Numbe	r	
Enclos	ed is a check for	the following amount:					
\$125 .0	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	5.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy ditional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 F Certificate Certified (additional)	e of Statu Copy	ıs &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street/Courier Addre Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center	ons		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company i	is:
Florida Wine Co	ompany, LLC ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must end with the words Elimited Lia	ionity Company, L.L.C., or LLC.
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
100 Venetian Drive #3 Delray Beach, FL 33483	3825 W. Market Street, Suite 108 S
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registers business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	ed Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
	Pannone
Nam	ne
100 Veneti	an Drive #3
Florida street address (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Delray Beach	FL 33483
City, State	, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete	o accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as city. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manag				
"MGRM" = Man	aging Member	TAL:	2010	
MGRM		P. Timothy Booras	JAN	
	_	3825 W. Market Street, Suite 100	z	
		Greensboro, NC 27407	19	
MGRM		Anthony Pannone To	PH	- 1
	_	100 Venetian Drive #3	بي	<u> </u>
		Delray Beach, FL 33483		
		الاستان الاستان المستان		
	_			
	_		,	
(Use attachment i	f necessary)			
ADDICT D. V. DCC. A.	1-4- '6' -414141-	And a COUNTY	NIAT \	
		e date of filing: (OPTIC be specific and cannot be more than five business		rior
to or 90 days after the da		e specific and cannot be more than five business	uays pi	101
to or you may o miles the miles	g.,			
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIG	GNATURE:			
	/1	11/1/2		
	Signature of a prembe	er or an aythorized representative of a member.		
	J	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution		
		stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury		
		P. Timothy Booras		
Filing Fees:		yped or printed name of signee		
ring rees;				

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)